C2G

Complex gripper, flexible assembly End-Of-Arm-Tooling
Meg ARiH LKA -EOAT

@

ROBOTICS PARTS CATALOG

S :0-2675-8239

USEBN UIUABUINOSINSA DA | @ :ersmscemersose
NANDEE INTER-TRADE CO., LTD. | [ foseonenese

314,316,318,320,322 wraadunii 32 aunsunii w2 YjeiaRRL 1LAEMT NN, 10120 ¢ : marketing@nandee.co.th
sales@nandee.co.th



Stamp


E ip\]?\ﬁqﬁable of Contents

i—ﬂ*jx %Wﬁéf Profile‘ SUS Tube

i’y’ﬁ*ﬁ?ﬂ Stents Module 06-54
1R#A Quick Changer 55-104
cis ;EE.,H1¢ Grlp Module 105-193
'T
f[;;‘ = N
S5 7] Air Nipper 194-196
A ‘ \ \ E?ﬁgﬂ'ﬁ:Vacuum Module 197-233

Bﬂ'ﬁ: Accessory Components 234-251



%%I General Index

B, WNE

2 EEE

LY

te

P-BifF. NE
Profile, SUS Tube

PST-{NE
Sus Tube
Y/ Page 1

PCT-BRAF4EE
Carbon Fiber Tube
af8/Page 1

PEP-Al#t
Extruded Profiles
R#9/Page 2

PT-TEUIRRG
T-Nuts
Ta#8/Page 3

S-3ZZRtRA
Stents Module

SFP-EH7[E ER
Fixing Plate
f8/Page 6~8

SMB-1=4EE E 4
Module Fixed Part
H8/Page 9~39

SV-IR #3728
Vacuum Cups Bracket
TaHS/Page 40~44

SC-JhRiERE
Clamp Leg Connector
a9/ Page 45~50

SEA-SEEEH
Elbow Arm Connector
Wf8/Page 51~53

SBN-ERIEE}
Bush Nut
a8/ Page 54

Q-tRi
Quick Changer

QCA-EHzhikik
Automatic Quick Changer
RS/ Page 55~86

QC-EFFaniRik
Round Quick Changer
WY/ Page 87~98

SIP-RIGIZEZR

Quick Changer Connector
Taf8/Page 90~98

QCS-S R F iRk
Square Quick Changer
Taf3/Page 99

QCL-LFZFahthis
Manual Quick Changer
a8/ Page 100~102

QCA-SHBzhiRi
Automatic Quick Changer
A3/ Page 104

EEAMH

G-REAM
Grip Module

GMH-SHI%k
Cylinder Gripper
TR#3/Page 105~108

GMHZL2-jiF17k
Lengthen Parallel Gripper

Ta#8/Page 106

GMXQ-Sziga
Air Slide Table
RS/ Page 113~121

GR-7kO%k
Sprue Gripper

TS/ Page 122~164




?\?;I General index

GS-E Mz 28
Buffer Support
W8/ Page 171~172

GMP-1REE(IEE
Mould Positioner
RH8/Page 173

GN-S ¢tk
Pneumatic Needle Gripper
R#%/Page 175-177

GBD-&x k=%
Bulging Device
TAfB/Page 178~179

GF-Szpikig
Pneumatic Finger Gripper
A3/ Page 180~189

GO-Hzikig

One Finger Angular Pneumatic Grippers

RH8/Page 190

VSH-Ik#2
Vacuum Cups
T8/ Page 202~204

SAF-k 2
Vacuum Cups
TRf8/Page 205~206

VM-IkE& AL
Vacuum Cup Connector
WH8/Page 207~215

VF-£ B& R
Stem Suction Buffer Body
fg/Page 216~219

Compact-ETEAH
Vacuum Module
TRH8/Page 225~233

B 14

A-B

Accessory Components

e

AN

N-Szn8
Air Nipper

GT-HEARXSHE
Thrust Cut Nippers
TS/ Page 193~194

GTC-EE=HIZS
Temperature Regulator
a8/ Page 195

GT-IN#xE ]
Heating Cutter
Taf8/Page 196

B A

V-EZEEG
Vacuum Module

FGA-IRE
Vacuum Cup
Tf8/Page 197~201

ASC-E5&
Signal Boxes
RS/ Page 234

AJB-DE&E
Junction Box
af8/Page 235~238

ARJ-HEYRER
Miniature Regulator
A8/ Page 239

KQ2-5&#k
Hose Fitting
Taf8/Page 241~250

AH-5%
Hoses
RHY/Page 251




BERBIMEENR  Straight Fixing Plate @gsrema) (Kit With Screws Option)
BB EM R SMBSMT 0 BIESFP-S2550T #£27.Y00641-T

Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SFP-S2550T Part number 7.Y00641-T. %g
s .
% % . ) A ) S

J \§27/ N7 v/ A\

D C E iE
£RS(PN) 7.Y00641 7.Y00642 7.Y00643 %JEE-
BE(Model) SFP-S2550 SFP-S25100 SFP-S40160 iﬁg
A(mm) 25 25 40 =
B(mm) 50 100 160
C(mm) 25 25 40
D(mm) - 25 40
_IIE_(mm) - 25 40 po

(mm) 3 3 3 s
PEP2510 v v - a)
PEP2518 v v - é
PEP2525 v v - 2
PEP5025 v v -

PEP4040 - - v %o
12 £T 1% BC 14 Accessorier selection E%

$R %% (screws) PTC-M5L12*2 PTC-M5L12*4 PTC-M5L12*4 g5

TG FEYsingle hole shim)  PTS-M5*2 PTS-M5*4 PTS-M5*4 e

TEUEEHT-Nuts) PTN-M5*2 PTN-M5P25*2 PTN-M5P40*2

REE(Weight) 45g 959 195¢g

LEIBIMA &SR L-shaped Fixing Plate gsreerism) (it With Screws Option) .
i ARBETEM S SELSINT 40 BUSSFP-L2550T 5957.Y00647-T #z
Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SFP-L2550T Part number 7.YO0647-T. %§

N 2
7.¥00649 r
q
¥ @
: ol - p
Z=a
e » ¥ o 6 6 i
=
. | o
c D T L %
B
£S5 (PN) 7.Y00647 7.Y00648 7.Y00649
FE(Model) SFP-L2550 SFP-L2575 SFP-L40120
A(mm) 25 25 40 B &
B(mm) 50 75 120 s
C(mm) 25 25 40 <
D(mm) = 25 40 §
E(mm) 25 25 40 3
F(mm) 12.5 12.5 20 ]
G(mm) 50 50 80 @
T(mm) 3 3 3
PEP2510 v N -
PEP2518 v v -
PEP2525 v v -
PEP5025 v v -
PEP4040 - - v
128 £T 1% &L 14 Accessorier selection
BR 2% (Screws) PTC-M5L12*3 PTC-M5L12*4 PTC-M5L12*4
W&y single hole shim) PTS-M5*3 PTS-M5*4 PTS-M5*4
, PTN-M5*1 N .
TEUREH(T-Nuts) PTN-M5P25*1 PTN-M5P25*2 PTN-M5P40*2
B E(Weight) 709 959 200g

c=G m



TEIEENR T-shaped Fixing Plate wgsrzeriem) (Kit With Screws Option)

i ERETEHRSMASIT 0. B SSFP-T2550T {E7.Y00644-T

%g Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SFP-T2550T Part number 7.Y00644-T.
X 2 o
& ©
8 .
; @
e A le &
%? HJ I\ BT A\
Az —
= S (PN) 7.Y00644 7.Y00645 7.Y00646
° BE(Model) SFP-T2550 SFP-T25100 SFP-T40120
A(mm) 25 25 40
B(mm) 50 100 120
o C(mm) 25 25 90
e D(mm) - 25 -
o} E(mm) - 25 -
§ F(mm) 25 25 40
2 G(mm) 12.5 12.5 15
H(mm) 75 75 110
%o T(mm) 3 3 3
83 PEP2510 N J N
HE PEP2518 v v -
e PEP2525 v v -
PEP5025 v N -
PEP4040 - = v
92 £T % B {4 Accessorier selection
R4 (screws) PTC-M5L12*4  PTC-M5L12*6  PTC-M5L12%4
g? XAy single hole shim) PTS-M5*4 PTS-M5*6 PTS-M5*4
%?5 TERURRT-Nuts) PTN-M5P25*2  PTN-M5P25*3 L1 Mor a0
PARS PTN-M5P90*1
REEWeight) 959 1459 2509
AS5°EEWR 45° Fixing Plate @giT&#%E) (Kit With Screws Option)
< i NIRRT EM LR SFESMT a0 BISSFP-50T £557.Y00636-T
%5 Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SFP-50T Part number 7.Y00636-T.
83
1¢§
B 2
8
)
E‘ g
3
S
] A
Z 12.50 25 E
50 -

07

515 (PN) 7.Y00636
E5(Model) SFP-50
QC-G... QC-G50
EE(T) 3mm

12 £7 1% BC 14 Accessorier selection

Eﬁ(ScreWS)

PTC-M5L12*4

Wﬁ$ﬁ(smgle hole shim) PTS-M5*4

Tﬂwygﬂ(T-Nuts)

LB & (Weight)

PTN-M5pP25%2
100g

C=G




AIEATRAERMIEREIR Fixing Plate With Adjustable Angle @gsT&#%m) (Kit With Screws Option)
T NFIRTEHESFESIT W B28SFP-A60T £57.Y00637-T

Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SFP-A60T Part number 7.Y00637-T.

T
B3y | FhE

agnL SNS . 3|1401d

M
| 514 g ..
: 283
15 2
oo @ &
1 T °
HE(PN) 7.Y00637 7.Y00638 7.Y00639 c 3
A E(Model) SFP-A60 SFP-A90 SFP-A70 A
A(mm) 60 90 70
B(mm) 85 95 100 e
C(mm) 40 60 50 Tﬁ%
D(mm) 10 15 10 o
E(mm) 40 50 40 =
F(mm) 12.5 12.5 20 B
G(mm) 76 86 90
H(mm) 12.5 12.5 20 £
L(mm) 25 25 40 %%
M(mm) 30° 30° 27° ﬁ;g.
T(mm) 3 3 3 5
PEP2510 v v i
PEP2518 v v -
PEP2525 v v -
PEP5025 v v - s>
PEP4040 = = v #z
18 £T 34& & /4 Accessorier selection Eé§
$E 2% (screws) PTC-M5L12*4 PTC-M5L12*5 PTC-M5L12*4 7%
UG Hy(single hole shim) PTS-M5*4 PTS-M5*5 PTS-M5*4
i R PTN-M5P50*1  PTN-M5P40*1
TRUZRHT-Nuts) PTN-M5P4072 PTN-M5P60*1  PTN-M5P50*1
PTN-M5*1 s
SEEWeight) 1309 2159 1759 e =0
I _ Z=H
i ‘ . LS
A5 g_
N m >
) O L "
. [a)
1O @ WD
oL = S
12.50 25 3 g
50
HE(PN) 7.Y00640
BE(Model) SFP-A50
QC-G... QC-G50
EE() 3mm
8 £T 1% B 14 Accessorier selection
BB (screws) PTC-M5L12*4
WG HYsingle hole shim) PTS-M5*4
TEUSREF(T-Nuts) PTN-M5P25%*2

JELEE B (Weight) 115g




+FEIEEHE  Cross Mounting Bracket For Profiles @gsr&#8) (Kit With Screws Option)
BRI EM SR SMAESMT N B21ESMBA-1818T £57.Y00290-T

ggg Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SMBA-1818T Part number 7.Y00290-T
= o
| A
&9
g
oJE =t
=
Hs
Hme
]
Q
SMBA-2525 SMBA-4040 @\
xQ :
E-E
B/ PEP2525
e PEP4040
ﬁ? B5S(PN) EIS(Model) A B C D E PEP1818 PEP2510 PEP2518 PEP2525 PEP5025 PEP4040 PEP3030
gﬂﬁé 7.Y00290 SMBA-1818 18 18 2 38 38 v
ﬁ?‘l 7.Y00291 SMBA-1825 18 25 4 38 45 v v v v
7.Y00245 SMBA-2020 20 20 4 50 50
7.Y00194 SMBA-2525 25 25 4 50 50 v v v v
7.Y00193 SMBA-3030 30 30 4 50 50 v
7.Y00011 SMBA-5050 50 50 4 70 70 v
= 7.Y00292 SMBA-2550 25 50 4 70 70 v v v v
g‘ég 7.Y00246 SMBA-4040 40 40 4 60 60 v
283 7.YO0355 SMBA-8080 80 80 4 100 100
frg 7.Y00293 SMBA-4080 40 80 4 60 100 v
s 7.Y00294 SMBA-2580 25 80 4 45 100 v N N
7.YO0356 SMBA-2540 25 40 4 45 60 v v v v v
7.YO0690 SMBA-3025 30 25 4 50 50 v
Bz 18 £T 3% B 14 Accessorier selection
g B [V TR THIRE RER
S (Model) (Screws) (Single hole shim) (T-Nuts) (Weight)
s SMBA-1818 PTC-M5L12*4 PTS-M5*4 PTN-M5P28*2 469
-g SMBA-1825 PTC-M5L14*4 PTS-M5*4 PTN-M5P28*1,PTN-M5P35*1 60g
§ SMBA-2020 PTC-M5L14*4 PTS-M5*4 PTN-M5P40*2 759
Iy SMBA-2525 PTC-M5L14*4 PTS-M5*4 PTN-M5P40%*2 759
SMBA-3030 PTC-M5L14*4 PTS-M5*4 PTN-M5P40*2 749
SMBA-5050 PTC-M5L14*8 PTS-M5*8 PTN-M5P60*4 1709
SMBA-2550 PTC-M5L14*6 PTS-M5*6 PTN-M5P60*3 1559
SMBA-4040 PTC-M5L16*4 PTS-M5*4 PTN-M5P50%*2 85g
SMBA-8080 PTC-M5L16*8 PTS-M5*8 PTN-M5P90*4 255¢g
SMBA-4080 PTC-M5L16*6 PTS-M5*6 PTN-M5P50*2,PTN-M5P90*1 1759
SMBA-2580 PTC-M5L14*2 16*4 PTS-M5*6 PTN-M5P35*2 PTN-M5P90*1 1409
SMBA-2540 PTC-M5L14*2 16*2 PTS-M5*4 PTN-M5P35*1,PTN-M5P50*1 489
SMBA-3025 PTC-M5L14*4 PTS-M5*4 PTN-M5P40*2 479

0 c=c



FR AR BN EEMAE  Cross (Square) Joint Connector (@sT&#i%8) (Kit With Screws Option)
NSRBI EMRSMAESIT W 88SSMBB-1818T £57.Y00295-T

Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SMBB-1818T Part number 7.Y00295-T AU g
D =
‘ﬁ B E N
< e
p— - 4 ] { ] [— 34
e &
</ Pe D Ho
Ky R O
<
Y 15
= & 30 2t
— R A= _ 2
2 = g _S\—J *Eg
‘y)/,«// : HiAHME Outside gﬂg_
gl RFFAE inside <
IRa 5]
Pary
T Qf
72
gy, T ~ SMBB-2525 5
SMBB-2525
%2
B
PEP2525 fgg
RE(PN) 7.Y00295 7.Y00817 7.YO0012 7.Y00339 7.Y00340 7.YO0163 — >
FE(Model) SMBB-1818 SMBB-1825 SMBB-2525 SMBB-5025 SMBB-2550 SMBB-3030 g-‘z*
A(mm) 18 18 25 50 25 30 BIS
B(mm) 18 25 25 25 50 30 PARS
C(mm) 25 25 32 57 33 38
D(mm) 38 45 45 45 70 50
E(mm) 12 12 12 12 12 12
. PEP1818 PEP1818 - = = =
y [
M AHE Inside N - PEP2525 PEP5025 PEP5025 PEP3030 %§
PEP2510 PEP2510 PEP2510 PEP2510 PEP2510 EEE
PEP2518 PEP2518 PEP2518 - - e
BItF4ME Outside PEP2525 PEP2525 PEP2525 PEP2525 PEP2525 g
PEP5025 PEP5025 PEP5025 PEP5025 PEP5025 o
PEP4040 PEP4040 PEP4040 PEP4040 PEP4040
PEP3030 PEP3030 PEP3030 PEP3030 PEP3030 PEP3030
18 £7 1% BC 14 Accessorier selection 5 >
BR2% (Screws) PTC-M5L25*2 PTC-M5L25*2 PTC-M5L35*2 PTC-M5L60*2 PTC-M5L35*2 PTC-M5L40%2 #Fé
WG Hy(single hole shim)  PTS-M5*2 PTS-M5*2 PTS-M5*2 PTS-M5*2 PTS-M5*2 PTS-M5*2 §
TEUREF(T-Nuts) PTN-M5P28*1 PTN-M5P35*1 PTN-M5P35*1 PTN-M5P35*1 PTN-M5P60*1 PTN-M5P40*1 S
REEWeight) 369 429 45¢g 659 50g 51g _%
o

.



FHRRX B EREE Cross (Square) Joint Connector (gsTspm) (Kit With Screws Option)

T NFBRETEMRSESHIT @ BSSMBC-1025T

Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SMBC-1025T Part number 7.Y00296-T

=)

MRS |, X

aqnL SNS - 3|4o.d

<
= &

b

HEE R N
3INPON S3U3S

£5E57.Y00296-T

—— ——F=3

DA

Outside

12 £T 1% B 14 Accessorier selection

T*‘E)
e
o FGA-25-HT1-60
8 FGA-43-HT1-60
g VM02-G18
%2
B
=k VM24-G18
e SEAV-G1820L78
SVE-G181440
PEP2525 4
a2z ¢ G i SMBC-1432
é’%é SMBC-2038 '
e =i - PEP2525
22 (PN) 7.Y00296 7.Y00297 7.Y00013 7.Y00226 7.Y00225
a5 R (Model) SMBC-1025 SMBC-1432 SMBC-2038 SMBC-3050 SMBC-5070
e A(mm) @10 @14 @20 @30 @50
EE B(mm) 25 32 38 50 70
#5  cimm) 18 22 25 34.5 56
c D(mm) 6.5 9.25 12.5 17.5 28
E(mm) 10 12 15 20 25
PEP1818 PEP1818 PEP1818 PEP1818 PEP1818
PEP2510 PEP2510 PEP2510 PEP2510 PEP2510
B & ) PEP2518 PEP2518 - - -
2 J Outside
1¢§ EHoE PEP2525 PEP2525 PEP2525 PEP2525 PEP2525
3 PEP5025 PEP5025 PEP5025 PEP5025 PEP5025
3 PEP4040 PEP4040 PEP4040 PEP4040 PEP4040
3 PEP3030 PEP3030 PEP3030 PEP3030 PEP3030

BR2 (Screws) PTC-M5L20*2 PTC-M5L22*2 PTC-M5L25*2 PTC-M5L35%*2 PTC-M5L50*2
WG HYsingle hole shim)  PTS-M5*2 PTS-M5*2 PTS-M5*2 PTS-M5*2 PTS-M5*2
TEUZE(T-Nuts) PTN-M5P17*1 PTN-M5P22*1 PTN-M5P28*1 PTN-M5P40*1 PTN-M5P60*1
REE (Weight) 159 32g 45¢g 759 1509

N CRG



HEHIUMERMY  Vertical Fastening Of The Profiles  ugsresisa) (it with Screws Option)
i NFIRETEM R SESIT 0 B22SSMBD-2550T £557.Y00227-T

Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SMBD-2550T Part number 7.Y00227-T AU g
B *Zf;_”
e
g
& 3
A 14 ﬁ%
|s
\ _ = e
© 0 i
| o
~ oSO WD
|
O O
e
c s
A 2
B E]
S
%2
E_-B
[z
e
PEP5025
sz
SMBD-5070 Mz
SMBD-5070 B3
7z
PEP2525 PEP5025

=
#HE(PN) 7.Y00227 7.Y00228 e
#E(Model) SMBD-2550 SMBD-5070 ﬁ:§
A(mm) 25 50 g
B(mm) 50 70 ®

C(mm) 17.5 42.5

PEP2525 v v

PEP5025 v v By 2
12 £7 3% B {4 Accessorier selection 3
BRE%(Screws) PTC-M5L12*6 PTC-M5L12*6 g
KA HY(single hole shim) PTS-M5*2 PTS-M5*2 S
TEUREHT-Nuts) PTN-M5P40*1 PTN-M5P60*1 3
REEWeight) 659 859 s

c=G



MRS |, X

2qnL SNS . 3|!40id

HEE S A

S
3INPON S3U3S

J9bueyd ydoInd

T HE W
a|npo\ diig

b b2 |

JaddiN 11y

FrisHHm

3|NPOIN wnndep

sjuauodw o) A10ssa20Yy

13

BUAHEREM  Profiles Connector (R&#1E#) (Notincluding Kit With Screws)

f / & &
-
- EB fa)
D | D
PEP2525 \\ PEP2525
R “
.
-
Tk
SMBD2-7625 SMBD2-12025
E(PN) 7.Y00426 7.Y00427 7.Y00428 7.Y00429 7.Y00430 ATIEY
BB(Model)  SMBD2-7625 SMBD2-12025 SMBD2-13025 SMBD2-7650  SMBD2-12050  SMBD2-13050
A(mm) 76 120 130 76 120 130
B(mm) 25 25 25 50 50 50
C(mm) 25 25 25 25 25 25
D(mm) 28 28 28 53 53 53
E(mm) 104 148 158 104 148 158
T(mm) 2 2 2 2 2 2
PEP2525 v v v - - -
PEP5025 - - - J J J
BB EWeight) 50g 60g 659 759 100g 110g
BUAEOEZZE  Angle Bracket For Profiles  (257%¢#5®) (Kit With Screws Option)

T NFIRETEHSRSMESHIT N B25SMBD3-2525T £57.Y00812-T

Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SMBD3-2525T Part number 7.YO0812-T

D%

AR
oo

L

£5S(PN) 7.Y00812 7.Y00813 7.Y00814 7.Y00815 N

S (Model) SMBD3-2525 SMBD3-2550 SMBD3-4040 SMBD3 4080

A(mm) 28 28 50

B(mm) 18 40 22 70

C(mm) - 25 - 40

D(mm) @5.2 @5.2 6.2 6.2

E(mm) 9 7.5 11 15 ]

T(mm) 3.2 3.2 6.2 6.2 i
PEP1818 T

, PEP2510 PEP4040

Bt PEP2518 PEP2550 PEP4080 PEP4080 . %/
PEP2525 é/

2 £7 3% B 14 Accessorier selection j%
$2%4(Screws) PTC-M5L12*2 PTC-M5L12*4 PTC-M6L14*2 PTC-M6L14*4 ‘
TGS PTS-M5*2 PTS-M5*4 PTS-M6*2 PTS-M6*4 !
TEUEEH(T-Nuts) PTN-M5%*2 PTN-M5*4 PTN-M6*2 PTN-M6*4
BER(Weight) 269 53¢ 52¢g 1049

CRG



SFEIEZES  Flat Straight Connector  @gs7&#i%8) (Kit With Screws Option)
T NBIRETEA R STNESINT w0 88 85SMBE-1010T £57.Y00300-T

Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SMBE-1010T Part number 7.YO0300-T ggg
L D M(:Th
< e
g c
| =l
| ®%
| SEE
' ~ £z
*Eg
m : : Hg
QW |
N
[ . /
M ®’e
G E }ﬁ%
9
§
SMBE-2022 = L *o
o SMBE-2022 xS
VEES
He
PEP4040 PEP4040
5>
#z
83
J)2
7.Y00300 7.Y00301 7.YOO0775 7.YO0864 YA E 7.YO0014 7.Y00304
#IE(Model) SMBE-1010 SMBE-1014 SMBE-1210 SMBE-1214 SMBE-1414 SMBE-2014 SMBE-2022
A(mm) @10 @10 @12 @12 214 @20 @20
B(mm) 10 14 10 14 14 14 22 Bs
C(mm) 43 49 43 50 51.50 57 73.50 e
D(mm) 20 20 20.5 20.5 25 30 30 {¢§
E(mm) 38 44 38 45 46 51.5 68 g
F(mm) 16 16 16 16 20 25 25 ®
G(mm) 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 6 6 6
H(mm) 18 25 18 25 25 25 40
L(mm) 8 8 8 8 12 12 12 B
M(mm) 8 8 8 8 10 15 15 %
N(mm) @4.2 @4.2 @4.2 4.2 @5.2 @5.2 @5.2 8
PEP1818 v - v - - - - o
PEP2510 - v - v v v - 3
PEP2518 - v - - v v - g
PEP2525 - v - - v v - 2
PEP5025 - v - - v v -
PEP4040 - - - - - - v

18 £7 3% BC 14 Accessorier selection
PTC-M4L14*2 PTC-M4L14*2 PTC-M4L14*3 PTC-M4L14*3 PTC-M5L16*2 PTC-M5L16*2 PTC-M5L16*2
PTC-M4L12*1 PTC-M4L12*1 - - PTC-M5L14*1 PTC-M5L14*1 PTC-M5L14*1
T sngerdesnin) PTS-M4*3 PTS-M4*3 PTS-M4*3 PTS-M4*3 PTS-M5*3 PTS-M5*3 PTS-M5*3
TEEBINt)  PTN-M4P8*1 PTN-M4P8*1 PTN-M4P8*1 PTN-M4P8%1 PTN-M5P10*1 PTN-M5P15%1 PTN-M5P15*1
3L ouserossinPTD-M4P8*1  PTD-M4P8*1 PTD-M4P8*1 PTD-M4P8*1 PTD-M5P10*1 PTD-M5P15*1 PTD-M5P15*1
RER(Weight) 20g 21g 229 10g 349 459 489

4844 (Screws)

.



EESZZE Mounting Bracket (BfTE#%E) (Kit With Screws Option)
ARSI E R SIS INT 4 BVESMBE1-0840T £457.Y00694-T

ggg Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SMBE1-0840T Part number 7.Y00694-T
7= R
2
B -
>
= =T
N
©)m—
@ - ‘
SO =
o L u =
g i — v_'\)
o c
]a
2
& FGA-25-HT1-60
VMO02-G18
%2
E-E
éﬁ§ GFR20-95E
"
— VFR1421-G18
( SEA-1414L80
i}]% - MBE1-144
gio ‘ 1
Lk &
—— SMBE1-2060
£35S (PN) 7.Y00694 7.Y00201 7.Y00695 7.Y00200 7.YO0199 7.YO0015 7.Y00724
%§ BlS(Model) SMBE1-0840 SMBE1-1040 SMBE1-1240 SMBE1-1440 SMBE1-1450 SMBE1-2060 SMBE1-3060
?ﬁg A(mm) @8 @10 @12 214 214 @20 @30
fiz B(mm) 40 40 40 40 50 60 60
g C(mm) 75 75 75 80.50 90.50 110.50 120.50
® D(mm) 20 20 20 25 25 30 40
E(mm) 70 70 70 75 85 105 115
F(mm) 16 16 16 20 20 25 35
B 2 G(mm) 4.5 4.5 4.5 6 6 6 8
73 L(mm) 8 8 8 12 12 12 12
S M(mm) 8 8 8 10 10 15 22
5 N(mm) 4.2 @4.2 @4.2 @5.2 @5.2 @5.2 @5.2
3 PEP1818 v v v v v v v
g PEP2510 v v v J v J J
2 PEP2518 v v v v v v v
PEP2525 v v v v v v v
PEP5025 v v v v v v v
PEP4040 - - - v v v v
PEP3030 v v v v v v v

18 £7 1% B 14 Accessorier selection
PTC-M4L14*2 PTC-M4L14*2 PTC-M4L14*2 PTC-M5L16*2 PTC-M5L16*2 PTC-M5L16*2 PTC-M5L18*2
PTC-M4L12*1 PTC-M4L12*1 PTC-M4L12*1 PTC-M5L12*1 PTC-M5L12*1 PTC-M5L14*1 PTC-M5L20*1
S singleholeshim - PTS-M4*3 PTS-M4*3 PTS-M4*3 PTS-M5*3 PTS-M5*3 PTS-M5*3 PTS-M5*3
TRURET-Nuts) PTN-M4P8*1 PTN-M4P8*1 PTN-M4P8*1 PTN-M5P10*1 PTN-M5P10*1 PTN-M5P15*1 PTN-M5P22*1
TFLFE Ooubenoesshim) PTD-M4P8%*1  PTD-M4P8*1 PTD-M4P8*1 PTD-M5P10*1 PTD-M5P10*1 PTD-M5P15*1 PTD-M5P22*1
S E B (Weight) 139 239 129 389 409 559 95¢g

B2 4% (Screws)

By CRG



BEREESZE  Heavy Duty Mounting Bracket (BfIE#H%8E) (Kit With Screws Option)
E MNBIBTEM S SMASIT 2 BSSMBE2-1040T #$57.Y00725-T

Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SMBE2-1040T Part number 7.YO0725-T ggg
c CE
‘ B ‘ W
&S on
\_| | =3
o
a C <::) Fj ®
3 [T
¢ © )~
1= 2
= Hs
E
'H&Q
23
2
SCE-NR30 o T e e -
| {'\ . l6‘—6N2010—8
L % e : %L
——NR30-P W a-&‘ﬁ B3
0% g5
M2 Q
\ Lt fre
i e —
‘ =
aa— s —— SMBE2-2060 ) ‘07 =>
; @ ——<SMBE2-2060 2
BU O
y 72T
Jle
85 (PN) 7.Y00725 7.YO0777 7.Y00307 7.Y00308 7.YO00309
S (Model) SMBE2-1040 SMBE2-1240 SMBE2-1450 SMBE2-2060 SMBE2-3060 <
A(mm) @10 @12 214 @20 @30 %5
B(mm) 40 40 50 60 60 55
C(mm) 75 75 91 111 122 =
D(mm) 20 20.5 25 30 42 %
E(mm) 70 70 85 105 115
F(mm) 16 16 20 25 35
L(mm) 8.3 8.3 12 15 20
M(mm) 8 8 10 15 22 B %
N(mm) 24.2 @4.2 @5.2 @5.2 @5.2 e
92 £T 156 B {4 Accessorier selection 8
1844 (screws) PTC-M4L18*2 PTC-M4L18*2 PTC-M5L22*2 PTC-M5L25*2 PTC-M5L30*2 I
T PTC-M4L12*1 PTC-M4L12*1 PTC-M5L14*1 PTC-M5L16*1 PTC-M6L20*1 -g
- * - * _ * _ * _ * =1
Sy single hole shim) PTS-M4*3 PTS-M4*3 PTS-M5*3 PTS-M5*3 El:_mg*? g
TEUREHT-Nuts) PTN-M4P8*1 PTN-M4P8*1 PTN-M5P10*1 PTN-M5P15*1 PTN-M5P22*1
I FLEH(Double holes shim)  PTD-M4P8*1 PTD-M4P8*1 PTD-M5P10*1 PTD-M5P15*1 PTD-M5P22*1
FAE B Weight) 309 40g 60g 859 1759

.



WERKATERETERZE Heavy Duty Fixing Bracket With Ball Joint (25T&##15%) (Kit With Screws Option)

i NERETEHSREMESEMT : B2 ESMBES-1040T 8E7.Y02014-T

ggg Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SMBE8-1040T Part number 7.Y02014-T
7= c
e :
8 L !
( © >
9 =
5] =0
1= 2
2 5 ?e
- / \\\ 1
|
7
b0 D
#’a .
2
e
i
%o F;;.—GRTZOA-C B
B3 ~ - :
fre y A e GN2010-8
» .
| W - -
' SEAH-2020L100 «wWro-e
c 48
( £ ?_ -
ks ) |
&z E u
) //ér.é;‘ “)M)
R Y ]

. L SMBE8-2060 ————
SMBE8-2060 ———
HS
z=2
EE HE(PN) 7.Y02014 7.Y02015 7.Y02012
= AE=(Model) SMBE8-1050 SMBES-1460 SMBE8-2060
£ A(mm) 210 014 220
B(mm) 50 60 35
C(mm) 89.5 111.5 121.8
D(mm) 25 31 42
B & E(mm) 85 105 115
e F(mm) 20 25 35
s G(mm) 0-26° 0-26° 0-26°
5 L(mm) 8.3 12 15
§ M(mm) 10 15 22
2 188 £T 5% BC 14 Accessorier selection
& PTC-M4L18*2 PTC-M5L22*2 PTC-M5L25*%2

17

ﬂ;ﬁ(Screws)

PTC-M4L12*1

PTC-M5L14*1

PTC-M5L16*1

“M4* “M5* PTS-M5*
U T #ysingle hole shim) PTS-M4*3 PTS-M5*3 S-M5*3
TEUREH(T-Nuts) PTN-M4P8*1 PTN-M5P10*1 PTN-M5P15*1
WFLFEEYDouble holes shim) PTD-M4P8*1 PTD-M5P10*1 PTD-M5P15*1
B EE(Weight) 85¢g 1309 1709

C=G



AETEEEME Slotted Angular Bracket @257&#%#) (Kit With Screws Option)
T NFRTEHSESTESIT 0 22SSMBE3-1020T #57.Y00341-T

Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SMBE3-1020T Part number 7.Y00341-T AU g
1z < "z
B e
I ﬁﬂ
— f
w o - - =
_ s
e e 5t
12
: s
o -
) e
®y
g
FGA-43-HT1-60 B
VM24-G18 *Q
E_'c
53
He
VFET2026-G18 : GFR20-95
& « PEP2525
SMBE3-2040 i SMBE3-2040 sx
Wz
L]
PEP2525 ks
£2(PN) 7.Y00341 ATIYEE 7.Y00342 VAZEYE) 7.Y02009 7.Y00344
A= (Model) SMBE3-1020  SMBE3-1220  SMBE3-1430  SMBE3-2040  SMBE3-2060+*>SMBE3-3050 K5
A(mm) @10 @12 @14 @20 @20 @30 fﬁ%
B(mm) 20 20 30 40 60 50 pres
C(mm) 23 23 31 39 68 50 g
D(mm) 14 14 17 22 22 28 >
E(mm) 64.5 65.50 85 107 146 135.50
F(mm) 16 16 25 25 25 36
G(mm) 8 8 15 15 15 22 .
H(mm) 4.2 4.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 i
I(mm) - - 15 15 15 22 g
L(mm) 15 15 21 26 36 31 <
M(mm) 16 16 20 25 25 36 §
N(mm) - - 5.2 @5.2 5.2 5.2 s
P(mm) 9 9 11 13 13 16 3
18 £T 5% B 14 Accessorier selection ¢
s PTC-M4L18*2 PTC-M4L18*2 PTC-M5L20*4 PTC-M5L22*2 PTC-M5L22*2  PTC-M5L25%2
RE=berews) PTC-M4L16*2 PTC-M4L16*2 = PTC-M5L25*2  PTC-M5L25%*2  PTC-M5L35*%2
ST single hole shim) ~ PTS-M4*4 PTS-M4*4 PTS-M5*4 PTS-M5*4 PTS-M5*4 PTS-M5*%4
TEUBRHT-Nuts) PTN-M4P8*1  PTN-M4P8*1 PTN-M5P15*1 PTN-M5P15*1 PTN-M5P15*%1 PTN-M5P22*1
SFLFHDouble holes shim) ~ PTD-M4P8*1  PTD-M4P8*1  PTD-M5P15*1  PTD-M5P15*1 PTD-M5P15*1  PTD-M5P22*1
REE Weight) 30g 35¢g 50g 90g 1179 1859

.



BEESZE Mounting Bracket @zsrzpia) (Kit With Screws Option)

i NERETEH SR SMELSINT W B ESMBE4-1412T £557.Y00224-T

ggg Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SMBE4-1412T Part number 7.Y00224-T
=
i
g (®)-
mf T
xg
2 DY
Bl " (N
#He
g ” D
F .
e [:l ‘
-3
2
N O
%2 @
B3
53
e
FGA-25-HT1-60
VMO02-G18
GFA30-35
5z
iz
3
713 VFN2026-G18
SMBE4- 3012
SMBE4-2012 — &
PEP2525 - 13 j PEP2525———
BS
%&3
<
é’ 525(PN) 7.Y00224 7.Y00223 7.Y00181 7.Y00222 7.Y00221
o) ES(Model) SMBE4-1412 SMBE4-2012 SMBE4-2020 SMBE4-3012 SMBE4-3020
A(mm) 214 @20 @20 @30 @30
B(mm) 25 32 35 40 45
> C(mm) 40 45 54.5 55 65.5
e D(mm) 22 24.5 33 29.5 39
2 E(mm) 12.5 12.5 20 12.5 20
< F(mm) 19.5 24.5 26.5 34.5 37.5
e G(mm) 25 30 35 30 40
3 H(mm) 15 22 25 30 35
S PEP1818 v v = v =
” PEP2510 v v - v -
PEP2518 v v = v =
PEP2525 v v - v -
PEP5025 v v - v -
PEP4040 = = v = v
12 £7 3% 2 {4 Accessorier selection
B4 screws) PTC-M5L14*2 PTC-M5L16*2 PTC-M5L16*2 PTC-M5L16*2 PTC-M5L16*2
T PTC-M5L25*1 PTC-M5L30*1 PTC-M5L30*1 PTC-M5L35*1 PTC-M5L40*1
G Hy(single hole shim) PTS-M5*3 PTS-M5*3 PTS-M5*3 PTS-M5*3 PTS-M5*3
* * * * = *
TRIEEHT-Nuts) PTN-M5P15*1 PTN-M5P22*1 PTN-M5P25*1 PTN-M5P30*1 PTN M5535 1
PTN-M5*1 PTN-M5*1 PTN-M5*1 PTN-M5*1 PTN-M5%*1
SLEEE(Weight) 50g 70g 95g 90g 1509

N CRG



BEESZE Mounting Bracket @4&#4%#E) (Kit With Screws Option)
IR E MR EMBEMT W ESMBES-G1840T #£527.Y00310-T

Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SMBE5-G1840T Part number 7.Y00310-T %g
E B S
=)
)] s
1O
/
Y <
® . ¥
|s
1= 2
i <
|
[ g |
. 'H&g
.— GBD18HD GFR14-95 B2
n: g
~‘ J
i 2
2
SMBE5-M1240 SMBE5-M1240 %;
y g
PEP2525 PEP2525 o
5 (PN) #5(Model) A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) F(mm) M(mm) N(mm) ZE&£(Weight) 52
7.Y00310 SMBE5-G1840 G1/8 40 75 20 19 6 10 @5.2 259 Z;}]%
7.Y00311 SMBE5-G1860 G1/8 60 105 25 26.5 6 15 @5.2 429 E’:‘%%
7.Y00312 SMBE5-M1040 M10x1 40 75 20 19 6 10 5.2 30g J1%
7.Y00313 SMBE5-M1060 M10x1 60 105 25 26.5 6 15 @5.2 409
7.Y00314 SMBE5-M1240 M12x1 40 75 20 19 6 10 @5.2 309
7.Y00315 SMBE5-M1260 M12x1 60 105 25 26.5 6 15 @5.2 479
7.Y00316 SMBE5-M1440 M14x1 40 75 20 19 6 10 @5.2 20g -
7.Y00317 SMBE5-M1460 M14x1 60 105 25 26.5 6 15 @5.2 409 %5
7.Y00320 SMBE5-M1640 M16x1 40 75 20 19 6 10 @5.2 209 =
7.Y00321 SMBE5-M1660 M16x1 60 105 25 26.5 6 15 @5.2 409 ﬁ:%
7.Y00322 SMBE5-M2040 M20x1 40 75 25 16.5 6 15 @5.2 309 g
7.Y00323 SMBE5-M2060 M20x1 60 105 25 26.5 6 15 @5.2 359 ®
B2 £7 158 BC {4 Accessorier selection
1% fic— Accessorier selection 1 B =
B2 4% (screws) PTC-M5L16*2 SMBE5-G1840, SMBE5-M1040, #Fé
yﬂilflqz@(smgle hole shim) PTS-M5*2 3
TS r-Nuts) PTN-M5P10*1 SMBE5-M1240, SMBE5-M1440, 5
SFLFHyDouble holesshim)  PTD-M5P10*1 SMBE5-M1640 3
1B — Accessorier selection 2 @
BREL (Screws) PTC-M5L16%2 SMBE5-G1860, SMBE5-M1060, SMBE5-M1260,
iﬂ‘v_ﬁ$ﬁ(smgle hole shim) PTS-M5*2
TS r-Nuts) PTN-M5P15%1 SMBE5-M1460, SMBE5-M1660, SMBE5-M2040,
S FLIFEE (Double holes shim) PTD-M5P15*1 SMBE5-M2060

CRG )



12 £T 1% BC 14 Accessorier selection
1% Bic— Accessorier selection 1

EE&Z2Z2 Mounting Bracket (RETE %) (Kit With Screws Option)
T ERETEHRSNESINT w0 22SSMBE6-1040T £57.Y00357-T
§2§ Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SMBE6-1040T Part number 7.YO0357-T
ﬂf;;- “y ]
e - op -
g ,\%% 7
’ w e
F @ o a o> .
s -
2 ’ © ' -
00 . b w
© @ uD
= =
'm? M S M F
s D = 052
0
é
2 - SMBE6-1040
VEMT-20M12
%2
E-E
53
e
? VFRS-20M10-M5
SMBE6-1228
s> PEP2525
Bz
a3
Jl2
#HE(PN) EIE(Model) A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) F(mm) G(mm) H(mm) M(mm) N(mm) EE(Weight)
7.YO0357 SMBE6-1040 ©10.5 40 100 30 42.5 3 20 38 15 5.2 60g
7.YO0358 SMBE6-1240 ©@12.5 40 100 30 42.5 3 20 38 15 @5.2 60g
HS 7.Y00359 SMBE6-1440 ©14.5 40 100 30 40.5 3 24 38 15 25.2 60g
f"Eg 7.Y0O0360 SMBE6-1640 ©16.5 40 100 30 37.5 3 30 = 15 @5.2 659
%gé 7.Y00361 SMBE6-2040 ©20.5 40 100 30 37.5 3 30 - 15 5.2 60g
S 7.Y00362 SMBE6-2240 ©22.5 40 100 30 35 5 35 = 15 @5.2 1059
s 7.Y00363 SMBE6-2540 ©25.5 40 100 30 35 5 35 - 15 5.2 1009
7.Y00364 SMBE6-1028 ©@10.5 28 65 30 15.5 3 = = 15 @5.2 459
7.YO0365 SMBE6-1228 ©@12.5 28 65 30 15.5 3 - - 15 @5.2 459
7.Y00366 SMBE6-1428 ©14.5 28 65 30 15.5 3 = = 15 @5.2 459
EEIE 7.YO0367 SMBE6-1628 ©16.5 28 65 30 15.5 3 - - 15 @5.2 459
% 7.Y00368 SMBE6-2028 @20.5 28 65 30 15.5 3 = = 15 @5.2 409
< 7.Y00369 SMBE6-2228 ©22.5 28 70 30 18 5 35 - 15 @5.2 759
g 7.YO0370 SMBE6-2528 @25.5 28 70 30 18 5 35 = 15 @5.2 709
o
o

SMBE6-1040, SMBE6-1240, SMBE6-1440
SMBE6-1640, SMBE6-2040, SMBE6-1028
SMBE6-1228, SMBE6-1428, SMBE6-1628
SMBE6-2028

ﬂ;ﬁ(Screws)
mﬁqzﬂ(single hole shim)
TEUSREF(T-Nuts)

PTC-M5L12*2
PTS-M5*2
PTN-M5P15*1

WFLIFEEY Double holes shim)

PTD-M5P15*1

168 — Accessorier selection 2

BR2%(screws) PTC-M5L14*2
Wy Single hole shim) PTS-M5%2 SMBE6-2240, SMBE6-2540
TEUREH(T-Nuts) PTN-M5P15*1 SMBE6-2228, SMBE6-2528
XY}L:'ZQ(DoubIe holes shim) PTD-M5P15*1

CRG



SEIZE Cylinder Bracket

A®
B
e e — — M2
[
~ a e
G @ &5
g
e 9
| 6} 51
*Eg
£#2(PN) = (Model) A B C D E F EE(Weight) iﬂg
7.Y00062 SMBE7-0856 o8 56 10 25 90 6.5 40g >
7.Y00021 SMBE7-1256 212 56 10 25 95 6.5 43g
7.Y00006 SMBE7-2056 @20 56 10 25 105 6.5 47g
sCim#E Side Manifold Block Eg
o
- | g i 15 %
® 1 o
s | ‘ - = S .
B |®6 | -~ %o
5 et Bz 15 23
& s g5
- = %5, C_,_D_, E F_._15 He
- L 3 o©
i B s
B
5z
2 (PN) 12 (Model) A B C D E F EH8(Weight) Bz
7.Y00153  SMB-10M5-02G18 45 90 15 15 15 15 51g =t
7.YO0154  SMB-08M5-02G18 30 75 15 15 15 R 429
B
5
—= 1
© 0 —‘l T T T T T 1 I:— - E<
% <9H|\|||||||| =2
1 A 28 3
- % fz
2
1 C D E F G 11 >
D-O-O0-0-0-¢
B
%3
2 (PN) £12(Model) A B C D E F G &H8(Weight) 2
7.Y00157 SMB-06M5 26 34 12 - - - - 10g N
7.Y00156 SMB-08M5 38 46 12 12 - - - 14g 3
7.Y00155 SMB-10M5 50 58 12 12 12 - - 189 3
7.Y00167 SMB-14M5 74 82 12 12 12 12 12 269 Z

=L / Application

APL4-M5 : Se s i—— APF-M5
APB-M5-@6

g B APB-M5-@6

: L
& £ — APF-G18

APL6-01

CRRG Wy



SCimHE Side Manifold Block

(IBETEMH%ED) (Kit With Screws Option)

7I: MFRETEM L STESIT a0 B2SSMB-5G18T £57.Y00229-T

%g Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SMB-5G18T Part number 7.Y00229-T
me
(=)
B |
§- e J u17
= : . -
" <
%5 P @M/e
=7
Za§ y
c C
I
G1/8(x5) '
.|~;&(:) X
e : @ (@
9
§
2 F G
xQ
B3
gz
He
SMB-5G18
52
Mz PEP2525
B3
Jl2
£55(PN) 7.Y00229 7.Y01020 7.Y01022
BS S (Model) SMB-5G18 SMB1-5G18 SMB2-5G18
;ég A(mm) 25 25 25
&3 B(mm) 15 15 15
. C(mm) 15 15 15
5 D(mm) 35 35 35
E(mm) 5 5 5
F(mm) 7.50 7.50 7.50
> G(mm) 12.50 15 20
e H(mm) 20 20 20
2 [(mm)) 35 40 45
i PEP1818 v
g PEP2510 v
§ PEP2518 v
g PEP2525 v
v PEP5025 v
PEP3030 v
PEP4040 N
12 £T 3% B 14 Accessorier selection
B2 2 (screws) PTC-M5L14*1 PTC-M5L14*1 PTC-M5L14*1
XyﬁzFai"(Single hole shim) PTS-M5*1 PTS-M5*1 PTS-M5*1
TRUREH(T-Nuts) PTN-M5*1 PTN-M5*1 PTN-M5*1
HE B (Weight) 30g 33g 34g

ey CRG



SCimHE Side Manifold Block  @247&#4i%8) (Kit With Screws Option)
/EE NERSTEHRSIESIT 0 B 5SMB-9G18T £57.Y00231-T

Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SMB-9G18T Part number 7.Y00231-T %g
e
3
] [
' ' I %2
A o . &
OQ m
A
J 9x G1/8
G1/8(x9) c o
e
2
! 2
| ;Em
- O | ©
[z
{%t%
F G
Sz
#lz
L]
e
RE(PN) 7.Y00231 7.Y01021 7.Y01023
BI5(Model) SMB-9G18 SMB1-9G18 SMB2-9G18 B
A(mm) 25 25 25 e
B(mm) 15 15 15 =z
C(mm) 30 30 30 g
D(mm) 35 35 35 2
E(mm) 5.50 5.50 5.50
F(mm) 15 15 15
G(mm) 12.50 15 20 B 2
H(mm) 20 20 20 18
I(mm) 50 55 60 8
J(mm) 15 15 15 o
PEP1818 v 2
PEP2510 v e
PEP2518 v 2
PEP2525 v
PEP5025 v
PEP3030 v
PEP4040 N
128 4T 1% B 14 Accessorier selection
BR 2% (Screws) PTC-M5L14*1 PTC-M5L14*1 PTC-M5L14*1
yﬂﬁzpﬂ(singleholeshim) PTS-M5*1 PTS-M5*1 PTS-M5*1
TEUZREH(T-Nuts) PTN-M5*1 PTN-M5*1 PTN-M5*1
REEWeight 50g 529 54g

CRG i



B3y |, A

3qnL SNS . 3|1404d

HEE A 0t

3|NPOIA SIUdIS

SR

J9bueyd ydoInd

T HE W
a|npo\ diig

b b2 |

JaddiN 11y

FrisHHm

3|NPOIN wnndep

-
=
=

sjuauodw o) A10ssa20Yy

25

WiBESCHmHAE  Side Manifold Block — @#257&#4i%#) (Kit With Screws Option)

T ERATEMRSHESINT W 28#SSMB-D5G18T ]57.Y00230-T

Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SMB-D5G18T Part number 7.Y00230-T

F 10x G1/8

G1/8(5+5) | |

F G
SMB-D5G18

PEP2525
S (PN) 7.Y00230 7.Y01024 7.Y01025
#E(Model) SMB-D5G18 SMB1-D5G18 SMB2-D5G18
A(mm) 25 25 25
B(mm) 15 15 15
C(mm) 30 30 30
D(mm) 35 35 35
E(mm) 5 5 5
F(mm) 15 15 15
G(mm) 12.50 15 20
H(mm) 20 20 20
I(mm) 50 55 60
PEP1818 N
PEP2510 v
PEP2518 N
PEP2525 N
PEP5025 N
PEP3030 J
PEP4040 v

12 £T 1% B 14 Accessorier selection

BR 2% (Screws) PTC-M5L14*1 PTC-M5L14*1 PTC-M5L14*1
WJIESFQ(SingIe hole shim) PTS-M5*1 PTS-M5*1 PTS-M5%*1
TEUREF(T-Nuts) PTN-M5*1 PTN-M5*1 PTN-M5*1
BEEWeigh 489 519 529

C=G



ZHALEARAE Manifold Block (257 #5%8) (Kit With Screws Option)

i NERBETEHSRSMESIT W BESMB-ASG18T £557.Y00240-T

Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SMB-A5G18T Part number 7.Y00240-T %g
3 2
8
g
o _ —
SMB-A5G18
PEP2525 %g
(e
55 (PN) 7.Y00240 7.Y00241
#Z(Model) SMB-A5G18 SMB-A5G14
A(mm) 30 40
B(mm) (x5)G1/8 (x5)G1/4 o
C(mm) 18 20 s
D(mm) 24 23 o]
12 £T i% EQ 14 Accessorier selection é
BB 4% (Screws) PTC-M5L25*2 PTC-M5L25*2 =
S&ﬁflzﬁ(smgle hole shim) PTS-M5%*2 PTS-M5*2
TEUREHT-Nuts) PTN-M5P28*1 PTN-M5P35*1 %9
REEWeigh 50g 80g B3
A
FEKFF Extension Tube g
[a]
WA A A A A s 52
c -
Jle
£BE(PN) #IE(Model) A B C D E EE(Weight)
7.YO0736 SMBY12-50 212 50 12 M10*1 5 99
7.YO0735 SMBY12-100 212 100 12 M10*1 5 179
7.Y00733 SMBY14-50 214 50 12 M12*1 5 10g
7.YO0734 SMBY14-100 214 100 12 M12*1 5 20g §§
7.Y00732 SMBY20-50 @20 50 15 M17*1 8 169 fﬁg
7.YO0731 SMBY20-100 @20 100 15 M17*1 8 31g ﬁ;g
7.Y00462 SMBY20-150 @20 150 15 M17*1 8 479 §.
7.Y01027 SMBY25-100 @25 100 15 M22*1 8 439 o
7.Y00729 SMBY30-50 @30 50 18 M27*1 9 29g
7.YOO0730 SMBY30-100 230 100 18 M27*1 9 58g
7.Y00463 SMBY30-150 @30 150 18 M27*1 9 879 W
"

FES|SHEKE  Extension tube with air lead

!

T

o
syusuodwo?) A10ss830y

o
‘ CRG | < e § anen s ¢ SIS i1 4a
W7 V02068 1

u_’_1_1
& E
HE(PN) A= (Model) A ) C ) 3 F EE(Weight)
7.Y02063 SMBY-1050M5 M5 210 22 45 50 8 7.79
7.Y02064 SMBY-1095M5 M5 210 22 90 95 8 16.4g
7.Y02065 SMBY-1452G18 G1/8 214 4.5 45 52 12 12.6g
7.Y02066 SMBY-1497G18 G1/8 214 4.5 90 97 12 23.8g
7.Y02067 SMBY-2053G14 G1/4 @20 6.5 45 53 17 27.0g
7.Y02068 SMBY-2098G14 G1/4 @20 26.5 90 98 17 51.9g

CRRG i3



. K

MEsS
aqnL sns . alyoid

HEE S A

3|NPOA SIUdIS

SR

J9bueyd ydoInd

ks

a|npo\ diig

i

b b2 |

saddiN 1y

FrisHHm

3|NPOIN wnndep

-_3
=
e

sjuauodw o) A10ssa20Yy

27

+=&E#EE R Swing Block

BS(PN) #S(Model) A B C D E E%(Weight)
7.Y00048 SMBT4-G1820 @20 G1/8 19 14 28 11g
1EHEEHR SSW Connector SSW
= S
22 (PN) 2 (Model) A ) C D E F G H &8 (Weight)
7.Y00028 SMBT1-M1412  M14*1 @12 16 16 45 8 25 20 169
S 47iE#ELR Parallel Connector
E
[a]
(LS
m% QV' ®<b
us
® °
S (PN) RIS (Model) A B @ D E F E=(Weight)
7.Y00042 SMBP-0808 28 @8 12 12 35 10 11g
7.Y00043 SMBP-0812 o8 212 16 16 43 12 23g
7.Y00044 SMBP-1212 @12 @12 16 16 44 14 219
7.Y00045 SMBP-2012 220 212 25 25 60 18 75g
7.Y00046 SMBP-2020 @20 @20 25 25 66 24 71g

CRG



+=Fi&E$ER Cross Connector

I

D
B3y | FhE
aqnL SNS . @|1404d

7.Y01004 SMBT-4025 @40 225 30 45 92 27 107¢g

_ [ 3‘2%
£z
*Eg
5 ZHo
£25(PN) B5(Model) A B C D E B & (Weight) &
7.Y00025 SMBT-0808 28 28 12 12 35 109 &
7.Y00026 SMBT-1208 @12 28 12 16 43 169
7.Y00020 SMBT-1212 @12 @12 16 16 47 229
7.Y00794 SMBT-1214 @12 214 18 18 48 29g
7.Y00027 SMBT-2012 @20 212 25 25 59 729 Rre
7.Y00005 SMBT-2020 @20 @20 25 25 64 689 Tﬁ%
E >
2
©
E
He
;% B
B %l’.
2S(PN) A2 (Model) A B C D E E&(Weight) #z
7.Y01002 SMBT-1414 214 214 18 18 46 259 3
7.Y00998 SMBT-2520 @25 @20 24 29 69 799 7%
7.Y00999 SMBT-2525 @25 @25 30 30 78 1149
E
o V- @a w %E
AL © 5
X =
DA g_
£ )
L © ’ 1
© I 2
- 3
o
£8S(PN) #E(Model) A B @ D E F EE(Weight) <
7.Y01059 SMBT-4020 @40 @20 25 45 88 27 101g S
el
o

©
O
©
55 (PN) B 5 (Model) A B C D E F E&E(Weight)
7.Y01003 SMBT-4040 240 240 45 45 112 112 2599

CRRG Wik



MRS |, X

aqnL SNS - 3|4o.d

HEE S A

3|NPOA SIUdIS

SR

J9bueyd ydoInd

T HE W
a|npo\ diig

b b2 |

JaddiN 11y

FrisHHm

3|NPOIN wnndep

-_3
e

sjuauodw o) A10ssa20Yy

29

+=iEEHR  Cross Connection Block

=

-
ﬁﬁ.\ c’-:?‘g

S S
KE(PN) = (Model) A B C D E BE(Weight)
7.Y00192 SMBT2-1212 @12 @12 33 28 28 119
7.Y00185 SMBT2-2020 @20 @20 48 42 42 309
7.Y02020 SMBT2-4040 @40 @40 91 60 60 393g
7.¥Y02021 SMBT2-3030 @30 @30 71 50 50 2529
7.Y02022 SMBT2-2525 @25 @25 60 43 43 1659
7.Y02025 SMBT2-4025 @40 @25 75 60 45 2719
7.Y02026 SMBT2-4020 @40 @20 69 60 40 2349
—
g
5 (PN) #EZ(Model) A C D E F G H I EE(Weight)
7.Y00329 SCD-2010 54 14 210 19 28 19.5 @20 14.50 41g
7.Y00330 SCD-2014 56 18 214 22 28 19.5 @20 16.50 51g
7.Y01049 SCD-3020 75 18 @20 25 35 26 @30 20 789
> J

£E(PN) 5 (Model) A B @ D E F G H EE(Weight)
7.Y00233 SCD-2020 61 61 19.5 220 28 28 19.5 @20 85¢g
7.Y01050 SCD-3030 84 84 26 @30 35 35 26 @30 98g

IEFASLAY / Application

CRG

VM18-M5

SCD-2010—— ="

VFR1011-M5

FGA-22-HT160



+FiEER#2 Cross Connector#2

c By
- - \ \ =
| e
i mg
o N = 7
.
=2
EE
— EIA
; sz
#£2(PN) A= (Model) A B C D E =E(Weight)
7.Y00047 SMBT3-2020 @20 @20 25 78 45 1709
e
e
o
== JF | Y v m
T=84E#EH T Connector E
xQ
o f B<
HE
2 e
g2
Hz
HE(PN) A2 (Model) A B C D E 3 G EE(Weight) %;;
7.Y00029 SMBF-0808 @8 @8 12 20 30 M4 14 149 B
7.Y00030 SMBF-0812 @8 @12 16 20 30 M4 14 23g
7.Y00031 SMBF-1208 @12 @8 16 26 30 M4 16 19g
7.Y00032 SMBF-1212 @12 @12 16 26 30 M4 16 189
7.Y00033 SMBF-1220 @12 @20 25 30 45 M4 20 60g -
7.Y00034 SMBF-2012 @20 @12 25 40 45 M4 25 639 %5
7.Y00035 SMBF-2020 @20 20 25 40 45 M4 25 569 EE
=
< o
Q W . = WF»:?
N Q #F&
© -
Sy ® ’ .
¢ §
n g
G @ | ! . 3
‘\ "
£2(PN) BE(Model) A B C D E F G =E2(Weight)
7.Y00036 SMBF1-0808 @8 28 12 28 26 M4 22 15¢g
7.Y00037 SMBF1-0812 @8 @12 16 28 30 M4 22 31g
7.Y00038 SMBF1-1208 @12 08 16 35 30 M4 25 29g
7.Y00003 SMBF1-1212 @12 @12 16 35 30 M4 25 2649
7.Y00039 SMBF1-1220 312 @20 25 44 45 M4 34 88g
7.Y00040 SMBF1-2012 @20 @12 25 54 45 M4 39 111g
7.Y00041 SMBF1-2020 @20 @20 25 51.5 45 M4 39 789

CXRG B



fE%EE57 28 Sensor Bracket

25.40
15

s

MRS |, X

aqnL SNS - 3|4o.d

b
yal

40

HEE S A

9INPOA SIUBIS

| ([ K
46

£S(PN) #S(Model) HE&(Weight)
7.Y00070 SMBJ1-5 9g

SR

Jabueyd ydIND

32
25.40

15 y/
S UG

25.40 Y1y

5
5

LI

M

\
4

24.70

FFih

a|npo\ duo

40.70

10

b b2 |

saddiN 1y

£85(PN)  BS5(Model) =HE(Weight)
7.Y00071 SMBJ2-6 129

2B 28 Chuck Bracket

FrisHHm

9INPO wnndep

~
F=

sjuauodw o) A10ssa20Yy

£RS(PN) A= (Model) A B C D) E F € BEE(Weight)
7.Y00072 SMBT5-8 @8 M4 25 12 27 22 12 10g
7.Y00073 SMBT5-12 212 M4 30 18 30 26 14 199

CRG



%28 Bracket

B3y | FhE

3qnL SNS . 3|l404d

’

E
B e o
S|NPOA SIUdIS

£S(PN) F1E(Model) A B C D E F E&2(Weight)
7.Y00074 SMBT6-12 212 26.5 16 16 40 30 35g
IR 71228 Suction Bracket E‘s’.
E o
e . E
TQ"’ R %
& Te §_§
\E
/o )
2E(PN) A= (Model) A ) C D E &H&(Weight)
7.Y00057 SMBG1-8M5 o8 M5 12 12 33 9g
7.Y00058 SMBG1-8M6 28 M6 10 12 33 9g g?
7.Y00059 SMBG1-12M5 @12 M5 10 16 47 169 s
7.Y00060 SMBG1-12M6 @12 M6 10 16 47 16g ik
7.Y00061 SMBG1-12G18 212 G1/8 16 16 47 25g
B2 28 Slide Bracket
<7 ®O
7 B3
3 [ ¢ 5 z g
| | H3
L B J =
F S
- 5
[
O w
Y
HE(PN) BIE(Model) A ) C D E F G H &=&8(Weight) Eg%’
7.Y00115 SCF1-40M3 M3 40 45 12 5 56 10 8 79 g
7.Y00118 SCF1-40G18 G1/8 40 45 12 6 68 16 14 129 <
7.Y00129 SCF1-70M3 M3 70 45 12 5 86 10 8 10g g
7.Y00132 SCF1-70G18 G1/8 70 45 12 6 98 16 14 15g g
| 2
I o n
\ “f | .
‘“‘_’ \ B
N/ [—Q— < ﬁﬂ 9
% . 8
H“E(PN)  &S(Model) A B C D E F G H | =&(Weight)
7.Y00173  SCF2-40M5 M5 40 M5 12 45 4 68 14 14 99
7.YO0117  SCF2-40M6 M6 40 M6 12 45 4 68 14 14 10g
7.Y00130  SCF2-70M5 M5 70 M5 12 45 4 98 14 14 12g
7.YO0131  SCF2-70M6 M6 70 M6 12 45 4 98 14 14 13g

CRRG EY



23
ms SMZ3#EF 28 Gripper Installation Bracket
e
B9
g
94 ;
B ey —— GMHZ2-165 \{<
5 @& = @ | ]
=7 - _ T
2 " " SMBE1-1440T——
;%5 % SMBY14-50—— M
_g_ ‘ s
® —— PEP2525 °
#“2(PN)  EE(Model) A B C D E F G H | J E8(Weight)
e 7.Y00740  SMBM-10 @32 @5 @2 23 16.4 12 18 14 4  M10*1 59
e 7.Y00741  SMBM-16 @42 ©65 ©3 306 236 15 22 15 5 MIi2*1 10g
9 7.Y00728  SMBM-20 @55 @65 @4 42 276 18 32 15 5  M12*1 149
g 7.Y00739  SMBM-25 265 ©7 @5 52 336 22 40 18 6 M17*1 279
8 7.Y00738  SMBM-32 @65 ©10 ©5 60 40 26 46 18 6  M17*1 369
7.Y00737  SMBM-40 @85 @16 @5 72 48 32 56 20 8 M27*1 679
%9
B
m|\=Z
fgg 2812 BracketL12
= ¥ 3
-
-
. - o |0 &> &
#z
BID 20
ﬁg 38
48 18
< ®,\q,
34 3 ;
Eg o i ]
=2 #%E(PN) HE(Model) E=&(Weight) 8 8
83 7.Y00081  SMBT9-12 23g
22 BracketT
B % d
3 . e
g 8§ oo R
A
o
'g 20
g 38
% 38 5
“ = M3 20 14 2-M4
F—) —63—3 ’I
@12/ 24 22.50
48 17
17 15.50 4.50
M4 3
£E5(PN)  ES(Model)  E#(Weight) \ﬂj' ) E 7 W
7.Y00082  SMBU-12 21g = e - :
[ g

5.50

EER CRG



28 BracketT

32

B3y | FhE

3qnL SNS . 3|l404d

36
30
2:

36
RS S A X
S|NPOA SIUdIS

S (PN) #ES(Model) =E&(Weight)
7.Y00255 SMBU2-20 499

S SR

J9bueyd )dInd

28 Bracket TH

e upill)y
a|npo\ diug

° L e Mz
27 25
20 7z
s N
Il
r 7]
\ J

BS

fR5(PN) #E(Model) ZEE(Weight) e
7.Y00085 SMBU3-8 10g “H3
=

g

= @ >

= R l}ﬁg

e

2, 2

il i \ | <

| 48 ‘ 18 o

3

el

g 2 E

&

D —O— o

20
38

RE(PN)  EES(Model) H&E(Weight)
7.Y00086  SMBUA4-12 229

CRG



28 Bracket TH

. K

MEsS
2qnL sNs . a|yoid
35

38

X

U g
o o o ]
*Eg 32 <
gﬁg_ 48
& BKS(PN) EES(Model) &E&(Weight)
7.Y00087  SMBU5-20 44
Eg 728 Bracket TV
o
3 -
¢
=
%2
B3
HE
e L]
M
20
52 fH5(PN) #E(Model) =E&(Weight) 2
Mz 7.Y00088 SMBU6-8 10g
Ejﬁg 18
kL
QL | [
BHs <[] 0
5‘-‘22 18
/55
<
ﬁ:g _
g i S SR
%E(PN) HE(Model) =& (Weight) e
Bt 2 7.Y00089  SMBU7-12 26g
e
g
<
& %8 BracketT
el
o

21.50

35

.ﬁ-
D

3-M4

25
€
2
N4

55(PN) EES(Model) =& (Weight) —

7.Y00090 SMBU8-20 399

LR CRG



EESZE Fixed Bracket

. 30 25 %?‘;
e o | - ®
— < I [ I Mo
* ] o
g
X8
SMBU9-M10 x2
*Eg
M10X1 %
tS(PN) #S(Model) =E=E(Weight)
7.Y01051 SMBU9-M10 21g
72
I 28 Bracket ;
A gl §

C
@
@
~— L/
e upill)y
a|npo\ diug

—
A
[ 52
‘ E ‘ #iE A-A o)) g‘]ﬁg
E 73T
7z
£E(PN) S5 (Model) A B C D E F &8 (Weight)
7.Y00091 SMBK1-8T10 08 10 16  ©55 30 20 209
7.¥00092 SMBK1-12T10 012 10 16 @55 30 20 Tag
7.Y00093 SMBK1-20T10 020 10 27 @65 40 30 369
7.¥00094 SMBK1-8T16 08 16 16 265 30 20 329 ns
7.YO00095 SMBK1-12T16 212 16 16 @4.5 30 20 209 EEE
7.¥00096 SMBK1-20T16 220 16 27 065 40 30 489 23
o]
o
B2 28 Slide Bracket £
>
B
S
—cocs

syusuodwo?) A10ss830y

| } 3 .
N
L4
NN

/

NN

7_
= Le]

8 5(PN) S (Model) A B (@ D E F E=(Weight)
7.Y00064 SMBS-8T10 28 10 16 30 M4 20 169
7.Y00065 SMBS-12T10 212 10 16 30 M4 20 159
7.Y00066 SMBS-20T10 @220 10 25 40 M6 30 339
7.Y00067 SMBS-8T16 28 16 16 30 M6 20 299
7.YO0001 SMBS-12T16 212 16 16 30 M6 20 299
7.Y00068 SMBS-20T16 220 16 25 40 M6 30 449

CRG B



MRS |, X

aqnL SNS - 3|4o.d

HEE S A

3|NPOA SIUdIS

SR

J9bueyd ydoInd

e

\
4

i

a|npo\ diig

b b2 |

saddiN 1y

FrisHHm

3|NPOIN wnndep

-_3
e

sjuauodw o) A10ssa20Yy

37

BF5S7 28 Slide Bracket

L E.

RE(PN) A5 (Model) A B C D E F E=2(Weight)
7.YO0119 SCF3-40M10 M10*1 40 16 6.5 5 70 10g
7.Y00120 SCF3-40M12 M12*1 40 16 6.5 5 72 10g
7.YO0121 SCF3-40M17 M17*1 40 25 6.5 5 80 20g
7.Y00133 SCF3-70M10 M10*1 70 16 6.5 5 100 149
7.Y00134 SCF3-70M12 M12*1 70 16 6.5 5 102 149
7.YO00135 SCF3-70M17 M17*1 70 25 6.5 5 110 289
G
I
D
— 7
QY'
55 (PN) #5(Model) A B C D E F (€ H | E&E(Weight)
7.Y00122 SCF4-0840W12 4.5 28 12 40 14 16 70 6 20 149
7.Y00123 SCF4-0840W16 6.5 @8 16 40 14 16 70 6 20 209
7.Y00004 SCF4-1240W16 6.5 212 16 40 16 16 75 6 25 21g
7.Y00124 SCF4-2040W25 6.5 @20 25 40 20 16 86 6 34 39¢g
7.Y00136 SCF4-0870W12 4.5 28 12 70 14 16 100 6 20 189
7.YO0137 SCF4-0870W16 6.5 28 16 70 14 16 100 6 20 259
7.Y00138 SCF4-1270W16 6.5 212 16 70 16 16 105 6 25 259
7.Y00139 SCF4-2070W25 6.5 @20 25 70 20 16 116 6 34 49¢g
G
4]
s 1
o 6L -
| |
| 0
H
RE(PN) 5 (Model) C D E F G H | E&E(Weight)
7.YO0125 SCF5-0840W16 6.5 28 16 40 20 16 14 70 6 20g
7.Y00126 SCF5-0840W12 4.5 28 12 40 20 16 14 70 6 159
7.Y00127 SCF5-1240W16 6.5 212 16 40 25 16 16 75 6 209
7.Y00128 SCF5-2040W25 6.5 220 25 40 34 25 20 86 6 53¢
7.Y00140 SCF5-0870W16 6.5 28 16 70 20 16 14 100 6 259
7.YO00141 SCF5-0870W12 4.5 @8 12 70 20 16 14 100 6 199
7.Y00142 SCF5-1270W16 6.5 212 16 70 25 16 16 105 6 259
7.Y00143 SCF5-2070W25 6.5 @220 25 70 34 25 20 116 6 489
CcRG



JE4Es7 28 Rotation Bracket

B D
ZE
e
g9
g
~ >
L0g,.
0, "o %
y 2
: *Eg
g
F =
E

8S(PN) #S(Model) A B C D E F (€] H EEZ(Weight)
7.Y00099 SMBR2-M10 M4 M10 14 14 26.5 11.5 28 19 69 ko
7.YO0100 SMBR2-M12 M4 M12 16 16 33.5 13.5 212 23.5 129 }ﬁ%-
(@)

E
F %9
HT
HE
e
D

52
o E}J%
B3
N7 - 7]1

55 (PN) #S(Model) A B C D E F (€] H EEZ(Weight)

7.Y00103 SMBR4-0808M4 M4 28 @28 12 32.5 11.5 12 17.5 79
7.Y00110 SMBR4-1208M4 M4 212 a8 16 37.5 11.5 16 21.5 139

7.YO0019 SMBR4-1212M4 M4 212 212 16 39.5 13.5 16 235 159 E§
7.Y00268 SMBR4-1212M4L M4 212 212 16 55 29 16 39 20g EEE
7.YO0461 SMBR4-1420M6 M6 214 @20 25 60 20 25 37 709 hé
7.Y00007 SMBR4-2020M6 M6 @20 @20 25 60 20 25 37 599 §_
7.Y00206 SMBR4-2020M6L M6 @20 @20 25 85 45 25 62 81g 0
B
s

syusuodwo?) A10ss830y

© .
$Y§ o 3
e J
[ )

RE(PN) S (Model) A B C D E F (€] E=(Weight)
7.YO0111 SMBR5-1208 212 a8 29 14 38 22.5 13.5 249
7.Y00104 SMBR5-0808 28 28 29 11.5 36 20 13 169
7.YO0112 SMBR5-1212 212 @12 29 14 38 22.5 13.5 189

CXG L]



NEGESZ 28 Rotation Bracket

o

. K

MRSy
aqnL SNS - 2|10ud

Y

L
.

J

5 (PN) RS (Model) A B C D) E F G H | J BEE(Weight)
7.Y00113 SMBR7-0808 28 @8 16 15 15 25 10 15 21 32.5 139

HEE S A

9INPOA SIUBIS

7.YO0114 SMBR7-1212 212 @12 20 18 18 29 11 18 23 38 18g

SR

Jabueyd ydIND

Mm%

a|npo\ duo

i

b b2 |

saddiN 1y

FrisHHm

9INPO wnndep

~
F=

syusuodwo) A10ss900y

£5(PN)

7.Y00063

#lE(Model)
SMBR-46

EE=(Weight)
319

| -
ONAT asy

&

t5E(PN) ElE(Model) ZFE&(Weight)
7.Y00098 SMBR1-12 99
el CRG

13.50

46
66

56

28.50

9

22

22




REZEESZE Direct Connector For Vacuum Cup (47&#4i%E) (Kit With Screws Option)
i NEBRSTEM R SMEEIT 0 B1ESVA-G18T #557.Y00235-T

Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SVA-G18T Part number 7.Y00235-T AU g
7=
e
P c
! g7
_ 3
(| -CFF -
| w
=%
= 2
f ] e
S Zﬁ?
:H&Q
— — o s
9
! a
) 2
*xQ
E_'B
VEES
He
FGA-43-HT1-60
VM24-G18
PFG-25-SI-55 52z
&z
B3
VM35-M5 Jle
SVA-G18 G
— SVA-G18
ﬁ PEP2525 PEP2525
Bs
H3
ﬁ:g
HE(PN) 7.¥00235 7.Y00237 £
#E(Model) SVA-G18 SVA-G14
A(mm) G1/8 G1/4
B(mm) G1/8 G1/8
C(mm) 15 15 l}ﬁﬁ
D(mm) 24 24 i
E(mm) 12 10 S
PEP2518 v v IS
PEP2525 v N 3
PEP5025 v v §
PEP4040 v v by
PEP3030 v v
12 €T % BC {4 Accessorier selection
BR4% (Screws) PTC-M5L16*2 PTC-M5L16*2
SN Single hole shim) PTS-M5%*2 PTS-M5*2
TEUREF(T-Nuts) PTN-M5P30*1 PTN-M5P30*1
BB EWeight) 429 409

CRG )



R EE<EZE Direct Connector For Vacuum Cup  @2fT&#i%E) (Kit With Screws Option)

e NERETEMRSMESMT W BAESVB-M5T £5E7.Y00242-T

ggg Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SVB-M5T Part number 7.Y00242-T
7= £ -
e .
| el
@ 0
e .
;%2 _
[
'% HUEREG)
| N Y
o
Lr.?n
3= O
é% FGA-43-HT1-60
s
e VM24-G18 FGA-25-HT1-60
VMO02-G18
SVB-G18
e \
Bz SVB-G18
e PEP2525 /
—— PEP2525
E§ 5 (PN) 7.Y00242 7.Y00244 7.Y00243
ZEE #lE(Model) SVB-M5 SVB-G18 SVB-G14
i A(mm) M5 G1/8 G1/4
g B(mm) 16 25 25
@ C(mm) 13.5 21.5 21.5
D(mm) M5 G1/8 G1/8
E(mm) 8 15 15
e F(mm) 4 7.5 7.5
i G(mm) 29 44.5 46.5
g H(mm) 18 25 25
3 | (mm) 4.3 8 10
E PEP2518 - v v
3 PEP2525 - N N
el PEP5025 - Vv Vv
’ 12 £7 1% B 14 Accessorier selection
BR2% (Screws) PTC-M4L12*2 PTC-M5L16*2 PTC-M5L16*2
yﬂﬁqzﬁ(single hole shim) PTS-M4*2 PTS-M5*2 PTS-M5%*2
TEUREH(T-Nuts) PTN-M4P8*1 PTN-M5P15*1 PTN-M5P15*1
RAEEEWeight) 159 45¢g 45¢g

3N CRG



IREINKEESZE Mounting Bracket For Vacuum Cup (257T&#%#) (Kit With Screws Option)
T MEIBETEM S SMBSNT 4 BESVC-M5T £57.Y00328-T

Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SVC-M5T Part number 7.Y00328-T i
v E 7f7.f§_“~
- O %m&a
| &
g
Qy | o B
© © d =D 4
Z|S
o 7| H2
zag
T >
e
) - o
M E ;;.
*xQ
E_U
FGA-43-HT1-60 gs
He
/ VM24-G18 °
= % 52
:‘_. S SVC-G18 Bz
. ek}
J)2
/s”— PEP2525
BS
25 (PN) YAEYE:] 7.Y00238 7.Y00239 B3
S (Model) SVC-M5 SVC-G18 SVC-G14 {¢§
A(mm) M5 G1/8 G1/4 B
B(mm) 16 25 25
C(mm) 14 21 21
D(mm) M5 G1/8 G1/8
E(mm) 8 15 15 o %
F(mm) 4 7.5 7.5 1¢§
G(mm) 65 88 88 ~(<';
H(mm) 40 50 50 S
L(mm) 6 10 10 3
M(mm) 8 15 15 ]
N(mm) 4.2 5.2 ?5.2 @
PEP2518 v v v
PEP2525 v v v
PEP5025 v v v
PEP4040 - v v
PEP3030 v v v
12 £T 3% B 14 Accessorier selection
B4 (screws) PTC-M4L12*%2 PTC-M5L16*2 PTC-M5L16*2
NG (Single hole shim) PTS-M4*2 PTS-M5*2 PTS-M5*2
TEUREH(T-Nuts) PTN-M4P8*1 PTN-M5P15*1 PTN-M5P15*1
IFLFE Double holes shim) PTD-M4P8*1 PTD-M5P15*1 PTD-M5P15%1
SEEWeight) 20g 60g 60g

CRRG ¥



a et IR 2 EESZZE Mounting Bracket For Vacuum Cup (257&#4i%8) (Kit With Screws Option)
BRI EMSRSMNESIT a0 885SVD-M5T £8E57.Y00416-T

ggg Note: If screw kits needed, add T to the part number and model number. eg: Model SVD-M5T Part number 7.Y0O0416-T
7= e
m*“f )
M &
a ( B
B9
g’ &4
® T
xg o °
221
B2 ™
He L O
Le 5
.I*KE)
23
9
%
VM33-M5
%o FGA-16-HT1-60
%z& PFG-20-SI-55
#e o
VM18-MS SVD-MS\@'
SVD-M5
5z
#z
B3 PEP2518
e PEP2525
HE(PN) 7.YO0416 7.Y00417 7.Y00418
Hs FE(Model) SVD-M5 SVD-G18 SVD-G14
gg A(mm) M5 G1/8 G1/4
ez B(mm) 16 25 25
g C(mm) 13 21 21
> D(mm) M5 G1/8 G1/8
E(mm) 10 15 15
F(mm) 5 7.5 7.5
"2 G(mm) 28 43 43
i H(mm) 10 17 17
8 PEP2518 v v N
E, PEP2525 v v v
3 PEP5025 Vv v v
g PEP4040 - Vv Vv
2 PEP3030 N v N

43

Tgif_i(Screws)

12 €T 3% B {4 Accessorier selection
PTC-M4L12*2

PTC-M5L16*2

PTC-M5L16*2

C=G

NI (Single hole shim) PTS-M4*2 PTS-M5*2 PTS-M5%*2
TEUEEH(T-Nuts) PTN-M4P8*1 PTN-M5P15*1 PTN-M5P15*1
LB EWeight) 159 45¢g 429



kL=t Leg For Vacuum Cup

IZFIELHI / Application

iU
ZE
e
&
20
oo
=%
a ’,’.‘éa,
=
a3
Re
23
2
%
B
FGA-16-HT1-60 FGA-43-HT1-60 zﬁ\g
g
VM02-G18 ————*
SVE-G181440 VM24-G18
= >
SMBE1-1440 %;
SVE-G181440 BT
PEP2518 h
SMBC-1432
PEP2525
=
H3
£15(PN) BE(Model)  Al(mm) A2(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) F(mm) =& (Weight) =
7.YO0410  SVE-M51030 M5 M5 210 30 11 6 16 10g £
7.YO0411  SVE-M51060 M5 M5 210 60 11 6 16 13g
7.YO0412  SVE-M51090 M5 M5 210 90 11 6 16 179
7.YO0772  SVE-M51230 M5 M5 212 30 13 7 17 129
7.Y00773  SVE-M51260 M5 M5 212 60 13 7 17 159 B
7.YO0774  SVE-M51290 M5 M5 212 90 13 7 17 199 g
7.YO0413  SVE-G181440 G1/8 G1/8 214 40 15 8 22 179 2
7.YO0414  SVE-G181480 G1/8 G1/8 214 80 15 8 22 259 o
7.YO0415  SVE-G1814120 G1/8 G1/8 214 120 15 8 22 32g 3
7.YO0008  SVE-G142050 G1/8 G1/4 220 50 20 8 23 40g 3
7.YO0009  SVE-G1420100 G1/8 G1/4 220 100 20 8 23 60g z
7.YO0010  SVE-G1420150 G1/8 G1/4 220 150 20 8 23 759

CRG X



FhE Clamp Leg

=LA / Application

BT S
M% D
e i
gg% M
EV’
iz
(@]
S W
ge B ELEd
X Clamp Leg Heavy Clamp Leg
z (SCA1) (SCA2)
e
© s
xa
E_G
?gg PFG-60-SI-55 e
VM-G14M-M10M— A GFR20-95
VFM-2020-G14 SMBK1-20T10
. W
—_ fin
%g SCA1-2020L100 SCA1-2020L100——
718 o ¥
SMBK1-20T10
PEP2525
PEP2525
Hs
#H3
1¢§ 5S(PN) #E(Model) A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) F(mm) G(mm) EE(Weight)
g 7.YO0398  SCA1-1010L30 210 210 30 14 19 19 10g
7.YO0399  SCA1-1010L60 210 210 60 14 19 19 15g
7.YO0400  SCA1-1010L90 210 210 90 14 19 19 20g
7.YO0769  SCA1-1212L30 212 212 30 19 21 21 13g
Bt 2 7.YOO770  SCA1-1212L60 212 @12 60 19 21 21 189
e 7.YO0771  SCA1-1212L90 212 212 90 19 21 21 239
S 7.YO0401  SCA1-1414L40 214 @14 40 18 26 24 20g
S 7.Y00402  SCA1-1414L80 214 214 80 18 26 24 30g
3 7.YO0403  SCA1-1414L120 214 214 120 18 26 24 40g
3 7.YO0404  SCA1-2020L50 220 220 50 25 32 31 45¢g
& 7.YO0405  SCA1-2020L100 @20 @20 100 25 32 31 70g
7.YO0406  SCA1-2020L150 220 220 150 25 32 31 1059
7.YO0407  SCA1-3030L80 @30 @30 80 40 44 46 1709
7.Y00408  SCA1-3030L140 @30 @30 140 40 44 46 230g
7.YO0409  SCA1-3030L200 @30 @30 200 40 44 46 300g
7.Y00996  SCA2-2020L50 220 220 50 25 32 31 659
7.YO1000  SCA2-2020L100 220 @20 100 25 32 31 869
7.Y00997  SCA2-2020L150 220 220 150 25 32 31 1019
7.YO1006  SCA2-3030L80 @30 @30 80 35 43 42 209g
7.YO1005  SCA2-3030L140 @30 @30 140 35 43 42 288g
7.YO1001  SCA2-3030L200 @30 @30 200 35 43 42 344g

45 ebs{c



IEEEz3E Swivelling Support

IEFASLI / Application

4
e X
s,

S5

33.50

| o
19.50 E L_|D__I
A
£5(PN) 7.Y00236 7.Y00234 PFG-40-SI-55
& (Spec) SCC-20G18 SCC-20M16 - S
A(mm) 54 60.5 VM35-M5
B(mm) 19 24
C(mm) 5 6
D(mm) G1/8 M16x1
E(mm) 25 29 PAT20
G(mm) R9.5 R12 SCC-20M16
EE(Weight) 30g 40g

CRG

B3y | FhE

aqnL sNS . 3|140id

HEE A

S|NPOA SIUdIS

S SR

Jebueyd ydInd

S
a|npo\ diug

ham 2 2001

JaddiN 11y

RS

3|NPOIN wWnNNdep

~
F=

syusuodwo?) A10ss830y

46




. K

MRS
aqn1 SNS . 3|yold

HEE S A

3|NPOA SIUdIS

SR

J9bueyd ydoInd

T HE W
a|npo\ diig

b b2 |

JaddiN 11y

FrisHHm

3|NPOIN wnndep

-_T3
=
e

sjuauodw o) A10ssa20Yy

47

NREZJJEESZZE NR Nipper Mounting Bracket

¢ q — NR20-P
( <
' : / ——SCE-NR20
3 ‘ Los s

SMBE3-2040T

& PEP2525
S5 (PN) 7.Y00331 7.Y00261 7.Y00742
#IE(Model) SCE-NR20 SCE-NR30 SCE-NR50
A(mm) @20 @20 @30
B(mm) @45 @56 @75
C(mm) 35 40 48
D(mm) 28 33 41
E(mm) 94.5 111 138
F(mm) 53 65 83
G(mm) 20 25 40
E2(Weight) 659 110g 308g

GT-NS20

SEAH-2020L100

SMBE1-2060T PEP2525
S (PN) 7.Y00692 YAIE]
#S(Model) SCE1-NS20 SCE1-NS30
A(mm) @45 @56
B(mm) 220 @220
C(mm) 65 76
D(mm) 27 33
E(mm) 40 40
F(mm) 20 25
G(mm) 94 106
EE(Weight) 111g 123g

NYOS5 BEJEESR  NYOS5 Fixing Block

9B

| - SMBE1-1240T,

GT-NYO5

- 4

55(PN) BS(Model) E&(Weight)
7.Y00796 SCE2-05 179

CRG

33

21

4.20

22

23

33

®7.20

22

25

15




NY10.NY15 BZ7JEER  NYT10.NY15 Fixing Block

45 35

GT-NY10

N
B3y | FhE

27
27
agnL SNS . 3|1401d

@20

SCE2-1015 45

35
30

D 4.50 @\ /\/

HEE A

S|NPOA SIUdIS

20
25
35

HE(PN) HE(Model) ZH&(Weight) @ it @

1.Y00094 SCE2-1015 389

S SR

J9bueyd )dInd

NY25 BJE=ER  NY25 Fixing Block

42

GT-NY25 ® | |

S
a|npo\ diug

28

n
(@)
N
)
v

has i S0

JaddiN 11y

30
42

SMBT-2020

BS(PN) BlS(Model) E&(Weight)
7.Y00633 SCE2-25 61g

RS

3|NPOIN wWnNNdep

HITIEESZE Nipper Bracket

1/2C

syusuodwo?) A10ss830y

SCE3-N20

£RE(PN) B S(Model) A B C D E F BE&E(Weight)
7.Y00075 SCE3-N10 236 M6 40 75 45 30 2469
7.Y00076 SCE3-N20 @45 M6 40 75 53 30 2289
7.Y00077 SCE3-N30 256 M6 40 86 63 30 2679

CRRG k]



. K

MEsS
aqnL sns . alyoid

HEE S A

3|NPOIA Ssyuals

SR

J9bueyd ydoInd

ks

a|npo\ diig

i

b b2 |

saddiN 1y

FrisHHm

3|NPOIN wnndep

-_3
=
e

sjuauodw o) A10ssa20Yy

49

5S(PN) 7.Y00868
STV SCE4-NR(L.R)

XL.RECXIEHE L.RUse together
XGT-NRF GT-N Use
XE & Weight: 65.5g

SCE4-NR20

o
10,10 10 2 o 10,10
.__‘L'J_'_. 04 3 '__rwl I S
dl
3
N %
(e .
° p
¥
S
S 3 f
3 ¥ 44 |
60
30
&
R3
<
N <
3
3 & 3
-0 I Kl I

——

——

SBIEERZE Gas Cut fixation

SCE4-NR(L.R)

DA
| —en

M5

@ ¢

@

8E(PN) BlZ(Model) A B D E BEE(Weight)
7.Y00146 SCE4-NR30 56 35 10 40 15 1119
7.YO0147 SCE4-NR20 45 30 10 40 15 93¢
7.Y00148 SCE4-NR10 36 25 10 30 15 729

BITIK KA RS 28 Adjustable Nipper Mounting Clamps

o

GR12B-12

NR30-P

N30AA114

SCE-NR30-D12

SCE4-NR30

SCE4-NR(L.R)

20

RS (PN) BE(Model) A B @ D E BEE(Weight)

7.Y00946 SCE-NR20-D10 245 @10 56.5 93 65 57.5

7.Y00947 SCE-NR20-D12 @45 212 56.5 93 65 55.5

7.Y00948 SCE-NR30-D10 @56 210 62.5 104.5 77 67.5

7.Y00949 SCE-NR30-D12 @56 212 62.5 104.5 77 65.5
CRG



MM FERBEZZE Access Robot Bracket

lw)
(s3]
B3y | FhE

aqnL sNS . 3|140id

e

HEE A

S|NPOA SIUdIS

8BS (PN) IS (Model) A B C D E EE(Weight)
7.YO0051 SMBH1-8M5 28 14 35 12 @5.5 15¢g
7.YO0052 SMBH1-8M6 28 14 35 12 6.5 129 o
7.YO0053 SMBH1-12M5 212 20 39 16 @5.5 30g }ﬁ%
7.YO00002 SMBH1-12M6 212 20 39 16 6.5 259 5
7.Y00054 SMBH1-12M8 212 20 45 25 29 429 é
7.YO0055 SMBH1-20M6 @220 20 50 25 6.5 489 2
7.Y00056 SMBH1-20M8 @220 20 50 25 @9 51g
. %o
el
T \E
Q.
S — {L'F%
D W
G
_/
u . 52z
?G iy wz
D 53
=R\ VAR
Y ©
- T
BS
© =
283
1¢§
55 (PN) #S(Model) A B C D E F (€ H T EE(Weight) o
7.YO00869 SMBE7-18M5 16 82 6 15 15 27 @5.5 18 7 20.5¢g
7.Y00870 SMBE7-18M6 16 82 6 15 15 27 6.5 18 7 209
7.Y00871 SMBE7-25M5 16 90 7 15 15 30.5 @5.5 25 7 22.5¢g W
7.Y00872 SMBE7-25M6 16 90 7 15 15 30.5 26.5 25 7 229 1%

iBFASLA / Application

syusuodwo?) A10ss830y

CRG )



MRS |, X

2qnL SNS . 3|!40id

HEE S A

3|NPOA SIUdIS

SR

J9bueyd ydoInd

T HE W
a|npo\ diig

b b2 |

JaddiN 11y

FrisHHm

3|NPOIN wnndep

-z
=
=

sjuauodw o) A10ssa20Yy

51

== Elbow Arm

izFAsLf5 / Application

@ % ossow;L@
‘d

- _

GRX20-CN

SEA-2020L50 ‘

SMBE3-2040

£5(PN)

S (Model)

A(mm)

|

B(mm)

C(mm)

D(mm)

GBD22HU ——=

SEA-1414L80

SMBE2-1450 é

E(mm)

=
i
-

F(mm)

e 4

G(mm)

FE8(Weight)

7.Y00388 SEA-1010L60 210 210 60 10 13 93 12.5 20g
7.YO0776 SEA-1212L60 @12 212 60 12 15 98 14.5 229
7.Y00389 SEA-1414L40 214 214 40 14 16 82 16.5 329
7.Y00390 SEA-1414L80 @14 214 80 14 16 122 16.5 429
7.Y00391 SEA-1414L120 214 214 120 14 16 162 16.5 50g
7.Y00392 SEA-2020L50 @20 @20 50 20 19 104 22.5 709
7.Y00393 SEA-2020L100 @20 220 100 20 19 154 22.5 90g
7.Y00394 SEA-2020L150 @20 @20 150 20 19 204 22.5 1209
7.Y00395 SEA-3030L80 @30 230 80 30 27 160 34.8 235¢g
7.Y00396 SEA-3030L140 @30 @30 140 30 27 220 34.8 3009
7.Y00397 SEA-3030L200 @30 230 200 30 27 280 34.8 3609
C=RG



BEAYEE  Heavy Duty Elbow Arm

—

IZFIELHI / Application

4O
B3y | FhE

3qnL SNS . 3|l404d

?B
[
(S)

(o]
S o It
3|NPOA SIUBIS

HRe
23
9
%
VFE2026-G18 B3
E'B
[z
s
SEAH-2020L50——— : SEAH-2020L50
' = -~ I % ?
SMBE1-2060 —— I - ‘ = — SMBE1-2060 %§
= age
8 5(PN) 7.Y00350 7.Y00351 7.Y00166 7.Y00352 7.Y00353 7.Y00354
#E(Model) SEAH-2020L50 SEAH-2020L100 SEAH-2020L150 SEAH-3030L80 SEAH-3030L140 SEAH-3030L200 =
A(mm) @20 @20 @20 @30 @30 @30 ?Eg
B(mm) @20 @20 @20 @230 @230 @230 &2
C(mm) 50 100 150 80 140 200 g
D(mm) 25 25 25 35 35 35 5
E(mm) 19.5 19.5 19.5 27.3 27.3 27.3
F(mm) 113.5 163.5 213.5 168.5 228.5 288.5
G(mm) 28.7 28.7 28.7 40.7 40.7 40.7
BEE(Weight) 95¢g 115¢g 1309 330g 380g 435¢g ?E

syusuodwo?) A10ss830y

CRG By



MRS |, X

aqnL SNS - 3|4o.d

HEE S A

3|NPOA SIUdIS

SR

J9bueyd ydoInd

T HE W
a|npo\ diig

b b2 |

JaddiN 11y

FrisHHm

3|NPOIN wnndep

-
=
=

sjuauodw o) A10ssa20Yy

53

BE=IR

BEE

Elbow Arm For Vacuum Cup

iEFASLAI / Application

VM24-G18

SEAV-G1820L78

SMBE4-2012
PEP2525

FGA-43-HT1-60

——PEP2518

a9

FGA-43-HT1-60

od
ey

VM24-G18

SEAV-G1820L78

<~ SMBE2-2060

5 (PN) #E(Model) A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) F(mm) G(mm) H(mm) L(mm) ZE=(Weight)
7.Y00432 SEAV-M510L45 M5 @10 45 16.5 5.5 19 10 14 11 189
7.Y00433 SEAV-M510L90 M5 @10 90 16.5 5.5 19 10 14 11 27g
7.Y00258 SEAV-G1814L60 G1/8 014 60 22 8.5 29 14 22 13.5 33g
7.YO0434 SEAV-G1814L120 G1/8 14 120 22 8.5 29 14 22 13.5 509
7.Y00435 SEAV-G1820L78 G1/8 020 78 22 8.5 29 14 22 13.5 60g
7.Y00247 SEAV-G1820L153 G1/8 @20 153 22 8.5 29 14 22 13.5 100g
7.Y00436 SEAV-G1420L75 G1/4 @20 75 27 12 38 20 28 15 759
7.Y00437 SEAV-G1420L150 G1/4 @20 150 27 12 38 20 28 15 1159
cCG




EREREH Bush Nut

TR
ZE
w| a AN
Mo
g9
g
DA
g
s
o e
i+
\
HE(PN) #E(Model) A B C ) E FE(Weight)
7.Y00271 SBNA-8M5 28 M5x0.8 212 8 10 19 R
7.¥00272 SBNA-8M6 28 M6x1.0 212 8 10 19 Eg.
7.Y00273 SBNA-12M5 @12 M5x0.8 @16 16 18 59 5
7.Y00274 SBNA-12M10 212 M10x1.0 216 16 18 3g 5
7.Y00276 SBNA-20M12 @20 M12x1.0 @24 16 18 11g %
7.Y00277 SBNA-20M17 220 M17x1.0 @24 16 18 59
%9
g7
53
He
e )
52
: #;z
7; Ejﬁg
! ik
Hs
#£2(PN) #2(Model) A B C =0
7.Y00275 SBNB-12PT18 PT1/8 212 16 S
7.¥00278 SBNB-20PT18 PT1/8 220 25 ‘¢§
=& Bush
Bt
s

syusuodwo?) A10ss830y

55 (PN) BE(Model) A B C BEE(Weight)
7.Y00280 SBND-1208 28 @12 16 69
7.Y00281 SBND-2012 212 @20 16 99
7.Y00282 SBND-2008 @8 @20 16 11g

CRG



	页 27
	页 28
	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31
	页 32
	页 33
	页 34
	页 35
	页 36
	页 37
	页 38
	页 39
	页 40
	页 41
	页 42
	页 43
	页 44
	页 45
	页 46
	页 47
	页 48
	页 49

